
2026 Calvin University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-5   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 5-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (70), Opp (75)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Tschirhart (2), Bonemer (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Nelson (1), Stryker (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-24), Scholma (7-11),
Hoekstra (2-3), Rohrer (2-2), Burkett (1-2), Ferguson (1-2), Seth (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Evans, Landon .368 8-7 19 4 7 4 0 1 7 14 .737 5 0 7 0 .500 0 0 0-0 40 1 0 1.000
1 Mikula, Landen .364 8-7 22 7 8 1 0 0 3 9 .409 6 1 3 1 .517 0 0 3-3 7 12 3 .864
23 Tschirhart, Ryan .346 8-8 26 5 9 0 0 1 9 12 .462 2 2 4 0 .433 0 1 5-7 12 1 0 1.000
7 Bonemer, Gabe .346 8-8 26 10 9 1 0 0 0 10 .385 5 2 2 0 .485 0 0 7-7 11 14 0 1.000
36 Winkle, Josh .190 8-8 21 4 4 1 0 0 4 5 .238 3 1 7 0 .320 0 0 1-2 8 1 0 1.000
28 Gallagher, Luke .429 4-2 7 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .429 0 0 2 1 .375 1 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
2 Stevens, Christian .300 5-4 10 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .300 1 1 3 0 .417 0 0 2-3 2 0 0 1.000
5 Scholma, Hunter .286 6-6 21 1 6 0 0 0 7 6 .286 1 0 3 0 .304 1 0 0-0 39 7 0 1.000
18 Seth, Parker .278 5-5 18 7 5 1 0 0 3 6 .333 2 1 2 0 .381 0 1 0-0 5 4 1 .900
21 Jeffries, Gabe .250 4-3 12 3 3 0 0 0 3 3 .250 0 0 4 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
42 Savage, Brock .250 4-3 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 5 1 2 0 .700 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
38 Hubka, Isaac .235 5-5 17 1 4 2 0 0 1 6 .353 0 1 6 1 .278 0 0 0-0 9 9 1 .947
4 Nelson, Logan .222 6-6 18 2 4 2 0 0 0 6 .333 1 1 8 0 .300 0 0 0-0 30 2 0 1.000
9 Swope, Noah .222 7-7 18 3 4 2 0 0 1 6 .333 6 2 8 0 .462 0 1 1-2 10 13 2 .920
24 Hungerford, Sam .200 4-3 10 1 2 0 0 1 4 5 .500 3 0 4 0 .385 0 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
43 Ruthven, Peyton .200 5-2 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 3 0 2 0 .500 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
25 Peglowski, Karsten .167 5-4 12 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .167 3 1 2 0 .375 0 0 2-2 3 0 0 1.000
16 Paplawsky, Thomas .143 3-2 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 1 5 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

34
DiBartolomeo,
Brendan .000 2-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

17 Vargo, Jack .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Brown, Brenston .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
27 Stryker, Mason .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
Totals .272 10-10 279 61 76 14 0 3 49 99 .355 47 15 76 3 .401 3 3 25-30 211 76 9 .970
Opponents .269 10-10 271 55 73 14 3 4 43 105 .387 51 20 71 2 .420 1 4 7-12 212 80 20 .936

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 DeBlecourt, Ethan 0.00 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 3.1 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 .231 0 0 0 0 0
29 Grinstern, Reed 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 0 0 3 4 1 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 2
3 DeAngelis, Alex 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 .143 2 1 0 0 0
37 Rohrer, Ryan 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 1 0 0 3 8 0 0 0 .083 0 0 0 0 1
11 Diehl, Drew 1.31 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 4 1 1 2 4 1 0 0 .222 1 2 0 0 0
33 Harris, Landen 1.45 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.2 7 3 2 4 12 1 0 0 .206 2 0 0 0 0
6 Ross, James 2.63 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 7 3 3 2 6 2 0 1 .233 1 1 0 0 0
8 Seth, Cam 2.80 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 2 2 6 6 1 1 0 .211 1 0 0 0 0
41 Burkett, Hunter 3.71 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 6 3 3 4 5 1 0 1 .273 2 4 0 0 0
19 Hoekstra, Ben 5.00 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 9 7 5 3 5 1 0 1 .310 2 1 0 0 0
44 Etnyre, Noah 6.56 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 5 7 5 8 4 1 0 0 .250 2 2 0 0 1
31 Caracci, Dylan 7.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 3.0 4 3 3 1 4 0 0 1 .308 2 1 0 0 0
35 Steinbacher, Evan 10.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
15 Bandstra, Fletcher 11.67 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 9 7 5 1 2 1 2 0 .474 0 2 0 0 0
13 Ferguson, Ben 14.70 1-2 3 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 6 8 7 4 1 2 0 0 .400 2 3 0 1 0
30 Caracci, Austin 21.00 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 3 3 4 2 0 0 0 .000 2 2 0 0 0
10 Suiter, Joe 73.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 7 7 4 0 2 0 0 .600 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.68 5-5 30 10 0 0 2 70.1 73 55 47 51 71 14 3 4 .269 21 20 0 1 4
Opponents 4.85 5-5 30 10 1 1 2 70.2 76 61 49 47 76 14 0 3 .272 10 15 1 3 3



2026 Calvin University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Scholma, Hunter 46 39 7 0 1.000 0 7 4 .636 0 0
20 Evans, Landon 41 40 1 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Nelson, Logan 32 30 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 1 0
7 Bonemer, Gabe 25 11 14 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hungerford, Sam 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Tschirhart, Ryan 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Winkle, Josh 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Jeffries, Gabe 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 DiBartolomeo, Brendan 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Peglowski, Karsten 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Gallagher, Luke 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Harris, Landen 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 0 1 — 0 0
41 Burkett, Hunter 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
16 Paplawsky, Thomas 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Stevens, Christian 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Brown, Brenston 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Stryker, Mason 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
29 Grinstern, Reed 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Ruthven, Peyton 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 DeBlecourt, Ethan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Ferguson, Ben 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
31 Caracci, Dylan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Hubka, Isaac 19 9 9 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Swope, Noah 25 10 13 2 .920 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Seth, Parker 10 5 4 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Mikula, Landen 22 7 12 3 .864 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hoekstra, Ben 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
44 Etnyre, Noah 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
10 Suiter, Joe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Diehl, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Bandstra, Fletcher 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Vargo, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 DeAngelis, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Caracci, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Steinbacher, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Rohrer, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
42 Savage, Brock 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Ross, James 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Seth, Cam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 296 211 76 9 .970 8 14 10 .583 2 0
Opponents 312 212 80 20 .936 11 50 10 .833 0 0


